Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 22, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER
HERNANDEZ, Alex
LACKEY, Vahn
BAKER, Will

KERCE, Carson
ADVINCULA, Jarren
SCHMIDT, Kent
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan
BURRESS, Drew
ROGERS, Drew
DANIEL, Caleb
NEISES, Tyler
COUPET, Nathanael
DEE, Michael
BROSIUS, Parker
HARTWELL, Judson
STEPHENSON, Dominic
LEWIS, Coleman
BROWN, Cade
Others

Totals

Opponents

LOB - Team (84), Opp (53). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (7). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0).

PLAYER

LOY, Dylan
UNDERWOOD, Cooper
MCKEE, Tate
SHADEK, Justin
PATEL, Mason

BALLARD, Carson
BLAKELY, Jackson
VICENS, Jamie
BARFIELD, Brett
LANKIE, Jake
MCKELVEY, Adam
BUURSEMA, Porter
CAMPBELL, Kayden
ANGELAKOS, Dimitri
SPIVEY, Caden
WILLCOX, Charlie
GAUDETTE, Caden
Totals

Opponents

PB - Team(0):, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0):

Record: 8-0
AVG GP-GS |
.581 8-8
.556 8-8
.538 8-7
423 8-8
.406 8-8
400 5-5
.379 8-8
.353 8-8
.350 8-6
.318 7-6
667 2-0
.600 4-0
.500 4-0
.500 7-0
.500 3-0
.500 3-0
.500 4-0
167 4-0
440 -
222
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Home: 7-0

H 2B 3B HR XB
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18 2
15 1
14 5
11 5
13 0
6 2
11 3
12 4
7 1
7 3
2 0
3 0
2 0
g 2
2 0
2 0
4 0
1 0
133 28
54 14

SHO sV |

0 0
0 O
0 0
0 0
0 O
0 O
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 o0

Away: 1-0
Inn: 1-0
0o 2 4
0O 3 4
0O 0 5
1 0 6
0O 0 O
0 0 2
1 1 5
1 2 7
0o 2 3
0o 2 5
0o 0 O
0O 0 O
0O 0 O
o 1 3
0O 0 O
1 0 1
0O 0 O
0O 0 O
4 13 45
0 2 16

BB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0):.

IP
9.0
7.2
9.0
3.0
8.1

2.0
3.0
2.0
2.2

RBI TB

13 26 .839
15 25 .926
7 19 731
6 18 .692
10 13  .406
5 8 .533
12 19 .655
8 24 706
12 14 .700
8 16 .727
0 2 .667
3 3 .600
1 2 .500
9 8 1.333
1 2 .500
3 4 1.000
3 4 .500
1 1 .167

Neutral: 0-0

Vs. Ranked: 0-0

117 208 .689
28 74 305

H R ER
2 0 0
4 2 2
6 3 3
2 3 1
13 7 7
2 0 0
2 0 0
0 1 0
2 0 0
3 1 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
2 1 1
3 2 2
3 2 2
8 6 4
1 2 2
54 30 24
133 126 114

Wh OO OWOUIOo O O

NOORFRWEFORFr

w

WNEABANDD

RO ONDPOPFRP WFR OONOPR

NN

Conference: 0-0

SLG | BB HP

K GDP
2 3
1 4
2 2
1 3
3 2
2 3
1 11
1 3
2 5
2 8
0o 1
1 1
0o 2
0 1
0O 0
1 2
0 4
1 3
20 58
8 91
K| WHIP |
14| 0.44
8 1.04
12 1.11
3 1.33
8 1.92
3 1.50
5] 0.67
4 1.00
3] 0.75
6 1.00
7] 0.60
4 1.50
2 1.12
3 1.00
41 3.50
3 3.00
2 1.00
91| 1.24
58 | 3.34

RPORRPRELNOOO

[eNeoNeoNeoNeoNoNoNa]

N

2B

OB% | SF SH SB-ATT|
.649
.676
.684
.545
H25
615
.526
463
.500
414

.750
571
.600
.600
.600
.600
.500
444

.563
324
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PN

.286
.182
.000
.200
.250
.001
.000
.250
.250
.333
.400
.333
222
440

Extra

2-2
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15-17
16-21

AVG | wp
071
.160
.200
.200
.382

UNDERWOOD, Cooper (2) ;PATEL, Mason (1) , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - LACKEY, Vahn (8-8) ;ROGERS, Drew (8-13) .
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N

FLD%
1.000
.976
1.000
.929
1.000
1.000
LI
.909
.977
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.750
.923
.967
.963
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Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Feb 22, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB
HERNANDEZ, Alex 34 32 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
SCHMIDT, Kent 25 24 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
COUPET, Nathanael 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ADVINCULA, Jarren 17 7 10 0 1.000 4 0 0 0 0
STEPHENSON, Dominic 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DANIEL, Caleb 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER, Will 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DEE, Michael 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BROSIUS, Parker 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
NEISES, Tyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
HARTWELL, Judson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS, Coleman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
UNDERWOOD, Cooper 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
GAUDETTE, Caden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
PATEL, Mason 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
SHADEK, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LOY, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BUURSEMA, Porter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ROGERS, Drew 43 39 g 1 977 0 8 5 .615 0
LACKEY, Vahn 42 38 3 1 976 0 8 0 1.000 0
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan 15 2 12 1 .933 0 0 0 0 0
KERCE, Carson 28 13 13 2 .929 3 0 0 0 0
BURRESS, Drew 11 7 3 1 .909 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Cade 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 0 0
VICENS, Jamie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 273 201 63 9 .967 4 16 5 .762 0
Opponents 269 183 76 10 .963 7 15 2 .882 1
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