

Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 22, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 8-0 Home: 7-0 Away: 1-0 Neutral: 0-0 Conference: 0-0 Extra
 Inn: 1-0 Vs. Ranked: 0-0

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%	
HERNANDEZ, Alex	.581	8-8	31	15	18	2	0	2	4	13	26	.839	4	2	3	0	.649	0	0	2-2	32	2	0	1.000	
LACKEY, Vahn	.556	8-8	27	12	15	1	0	3	4	15	25	.926	9	1	4	0	.676	0	0	4-4	38	3	1	.976	
BAKER, Will	.538	8-7	26	14	14	5	0	0	5	7	19	.731	10	2	2	0	.684	0	0	1-1	4	1	0	1.000	
KERCE, Carson	.423	8-8	26	10	11	5	1	0	6	6	18	.692	6	1	3	2	.545	0	0	0-0	13	13	2	.929	
ADVINCULA, Jarren	.406	8-8	32	9	13	0	0	0	0	10	13	.406	5	3	2	1	.525	0	1	3-3	7	10	0	1.000	
SCHMIDT, Kent	.400	5-5	15	11	6	2	0	0	2	5	8	.533	8	2	3	1	.615	1	0	0-0	24	1	0	1.000	
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan	.379	8-8	29	11	11	3	1	1	5	12	19	.655	8	1	11	1	.526	0	0	0-0	2	12	1	.933	
BURRESS, Drew	.353	8-8	34	8	12	4	1	2	7	8	24	.706	6	1	3	1	.463	0	0	2-4	7	3	1	.909	
ROGERS, Drew	.350	8-6	20	9	7	1	0	2	3	12	14	.700	4	2	5	0	.500	0	0	0-0	39	3	1	.977	
DANIEL, Caleb	.318	7-6	22	8	7	3	0	2	5	8	16	.727	3	2	8	1	.414	2	0	0-0	7	0	0	1.000	

NEISES, Tyler	.667	2-0	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	.667	1	0	1	0	.750	0	0	0-0	2	0	0	1.000	
COUPET, Nathanael	.600	4-0	5	4	3	0	0	0	0	3	3	.600	0	1	1	0	.571	1	0	0-0	8	0	0	1.000	
DEE, Michael	.500	4-0	4	3	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	.500	1	0	2	0	.600	0	0	0-0	2	2	0	1.000	
BROSIUS, Parker	.500	7-0	6	2	3	2	0	1	3	9	8	1.333	3	0	1	0	.600	1	0	3-3	2	0	0	1.000	
HARTWELL, Judson	.500	3-0	4	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	.500	1	0	0	0	.600	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
STEPHENSON, Dominic	.500	3-0	4	2	2	0	1	0	1	3	4	1.000	0	1	2	0	.600	0	0	0-0	7	0	0	1.000	
LEWIS, Coleman	.500	4-0	8	2	4	0	0	0	0	3	4	.500	0	0	4	0	.500	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
BROWN, Cade	.167	4-0	6	2	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	.167	2	1	3	0	.444	0	0	0-0	5	1	2	.750	
Others																					0	12	1	.923	
Totals	.440	-	302	126	133	28	4	13	45	117	208	.689	71	20	58	7	.563	5	1	15-17	201	63	9	.967	
Opponents	.222	-	243	30	54	14	0	2	16	28	74	.305	29	8	91	4	.324	1	4	16-21	183	76	10	.963	

LOB - Team (84), Opp (53). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (7). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA		
LOY, Dylan	0.00	0-0	3	1	0	0	0	9.0	2	0	0	2	14	0.44	0	0	0	.071	0	0	0	0	0		
UNDERWOOD, Cooper	2.35	1-0	2	2	0	0	0	7.2	4	2	2	4	8	1.04	0	0	0	.160	0	0	0	0	0		
MCKEE, Tate	3.00	1-0	2	2	0	0	0	9.0	6	3	3	4	12	1.11	0	0	1	.200	2	2	0	0	0		
SHADEK, Justin	3.00	0-0	2	1	0	0	0	3.0	2	3	1	2	3	1.33	1	0	0	.200	1	0	0	0	1		
PATEL, Mason	7.56	1-0	2	2	0	0	0	8.1	13	7	7	3	8	1.92	5	0	0	.382	0	0	0	0	2		

BALLARD, Carson	0.00	1-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	2	0	0	1	3	1.50	1	0	0	.286	0	0	0	0	0		
BLAKELY, Jackson	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	3.0	2	0	0	0	5	0.67	0	0	0	.182	0	1	0	0	0		
VICENS, Jamie	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	0	1	0	2	4	1.00	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0		
BARFIELD, Brett	0.00	1-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.2	2	0	0	0	3	0.75	0	0	0	.200	0	1	0	0	0		
LANKIE, Jake	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.0	3	1	0	0	6	1.00	1	0	0	.250	0	0	0	1	0		
MCKELVEY, Adam	0.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.1	1	0	0	1	7	0.60	1	0	0	.091	0	0	0	0	0		
BUURSEMA, Porter	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	0	0	0	3	4	1.50	0	0	0	.000	1	0	0	0	0		
CAMPBELL, Kayden	3.38	1-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.2	2	1	1	1	2	1.12	2	0	0	.250	0	0	0	0	0		
ANGELAKOS, Dimitri	6.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.0	3	2	2	0	3	1.00	1	0	0	.250	0	1	0	0	0		
SPIVEY, Caden	9.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	3	2	2	4	4	3.50	1	0	0	.333	0	0	0	0	0		
WILLCOX, Charlie	10.80	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.1	8	6	4	2	3	3.00	1	0	0	.400	0	2	0	0	0		
GAUDETTE, Caden	18.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	2	2	0	2	1.00	0	0	1	.333	0	1	0	0	1		
Totals	3.22	6-0	8	8	0	0	0	67.0	54	30	24	29	91	1.24	14	4	13	.440	4	8	0	1	4		
Opponents	16.82	0-6	8	8	0	0	0	61.0	133	126	114	71	58	3.34	28	4	13	.440	9	20	0	5	1		

PB - Team(0): , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0): UNDERWOOD, Cooper (2);PATEL, Mason (1) , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - LACKEY, Vahn (8-8);ROGERS, Drew (8-13) .

Georgia Tech Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Feb 22, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
HERNANDEZ, Alex	34	32	2	0	1.000	2	0	0	0	0	0
SCHMIDT, Kent	25	24	1	0	1.000	2	0	0	0	0	0
COUPET, Nathanael	8	8	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ADVINCULA, Jarren	17	7	10	0	1.000	4	0	0	0	0	0
STEPHENSON, Dominic	7	7	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DANIEL, Caleb	7	7	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BAKER, Will	5	4	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DEE, Michael	4	2	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BROSIUS, Parker	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEISES, Tyler	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
HARTWELL, Judson	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
LEWIS, Coleman	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNDERWOOD, Cooper	4	0	4	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GAUDETTE, Caden	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
PATEL, Mason	4	0	4	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SHADEK, Justin	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
LOY, Dylan	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BUURSEMA, Porter	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROGERS, Drew	43	39	3	1	.977	0	8	5	.615	0	0
LACKEY, Vahn	42	38	3	1	.976	0	8	0	1.000	0	0
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan	15	2	12	1	.933	0	0	0	0	0	0
KERCE, Carson	28	13	13	2	.929	3	0	0	0	0	0
BURRESS, Drew	11	7	3	1	.909	0	0	0	0	0	0
BROWN, Cade	8	5	1	2	.750	0	0	0	0	0	0
VICENS, Jamie	1	0	0	1	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	273	201	63	9	.967	4	16	5	.762	0	0
Opponents	269	183	76	10	.963	7	15	2	.882	1	0